## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2818854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERVICES, INC.	06/01/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCI NETWORK SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	22001 LOUDON COUNTY PARKWAY	
City:	ASHBURN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20147	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08091331
Application Number:	08620480
Application Number:	09783745
Application Number:	10799950
Application Number:	07868204
Application Number:	06026260
Application Number:	06358548
Application Number:	06204981
Application Number:	06252104
Application Number:	06092242
Application Number:	05968720
Application Number:	05889087
Application Number:	05813645
Application Number:	06411942
Application Number:	05771975
Application Number:	06556750

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

US Man.

**Email:** joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

PATENT REEL: 032712 FRAME: 0202

502772259

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI
Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/joseph.r.palmieri/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Change of Name - MCI Worldcom Network Serv Inc. to MCI Network Services#page1.tif source=Change of Name - MCI Worldcom Network Serv Inc. to MCI Network Services#page2.tif source=Change of Name - MCI Worldcom Network Serv Inc. to MCI Network Services#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032712 FRAME: 0203

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE **CERTIFICATE** OF INCORPORATION

OF

MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc. (the "Corporation") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment (the "Amendment") of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, declaring the Amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

> RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article 1 so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is MCI Network Services, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholder of the Corporation approved the Amendment by written consent of the stockholder in lieu of a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: That the Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

FIFTH: That the Amendment is to become effective on June 1, 2005 at 2:00 pm EST.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 1st day of June, 2005.

**PATENT** REEL: 032712 FRAME: 0204



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERVICES, INC." TO "MCI NETWORK SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

0788723 8100 050456541



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3917957

DATE: 06-01-05

PATENT REEL: 032712 FRAME: 0205

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:05 PM 06/01/2005 FILED 12:43 PM 06/01/2005 SRV 050456541 - 0788723 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF

INCORPORATION OF

MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc. (the "Corporation") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment (the "Amendment") of the Corporation's Cortificate of Incorporation by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, well amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article 1 so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is MCI Network Services, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholder of the Corporation approved the Amendment by written consent of the stockholder in lieu of a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: That the Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

FIFTH: That the Amendment is to become effective on June 1, 2005 at 2:00 pm EST.

In WITNESS WHERBOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 1st day of June, 2005.

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 032712 FRAME: 0206

**RECORDED: 04/17/2014**